Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissions	er of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Oshman's Sporting C Individual(s) Ass General Partnership Lim Corporation: State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Mer	attached? Yes No ger nge of Name k Serial No. 2004 at Reel 002948, ration No. line 2, the name of e should be mailed	Name: FishHead G Internal Address: Street Address: 820 City/: Alexandria State: Virginia Country: USA Zip: 22308 Individual(s) citize Association General Partnersh Corporation-State Other: Limited Lia If assignee is not domiciled representative designation (Designations must be a seg	Gear, LLC Of Chollman Court enship UNITED KINGDOM ip ip ability Company I in the United States, a domestic
HARBISON PLLC. Execution Date: DECEMBER 31, 4. Application number(s) or registr A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr	ration No.(s)
			2,352,301
	Additional number(s) a	I attached? ∐Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be ma	nom correspondence	6. Total number of appregistrations involved:	plications and
Attn.: Ross F. Hur STITES & HARBISO Suite 900 1199 North Fairfax Alexandria, Virginia 22 T05067US00/RI	ON PLLC Street 2314-1437		MENT FORM (PTO-2038) harged to Credit Card
	DO NOT HEE		f this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document. Ross F. Hunt, Jr. Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE elief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and corr	October 14, 2004
Total number	of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0514

	1 / 1	3-2004 ————— <i>[''''</i>
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/91/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
,	To the Honorable Commissioner on 1027	22940riginal documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation: State Delaware Other	Name: FishHead Gear, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 8206 Chollman Court City/: Alexandria State: Virginia Country: USA
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Zip: 22308
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Individual(s) citizenship UNITED KINGDOM ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other: Limited Liability Company
	Execution Date: DECEMBER 31, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	78/216,732	
	Additional number(s)	attached? []Yes [No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Attn.: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. HARBISON & STITES, PLLC Suite 900 1199 North Fairfax Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1437	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO-2038) Authorized to be charged to Credit Card (attached form)
	T05067US00/RFH	8. Deposit account number:
04/15/2004	1	
01 FC:#521	40.00/ OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
(.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortrue copy of the original document. Ross F. Hunt, Jr.	
	Name of Person Signing Sign	Date
	Total number of pages including cove	
	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover cheet information to:

Stites & Harbison, PLLC

OCT-14-2004 16:24

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

7037399771

P.06

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc. - Services, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1050 W. Hampden Ave., Englewood, Colorado 80110, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

DATE OF REGISTRATION

FISH HEADS

2,352,301

May 23, 2000

WHEREAS, FishHead Gear, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, and having its place of business at 8206 Chollman Court, Alexandria, Virginia 22308, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the above-listed trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc. - Services hereby assigns to FishHead Gear, LLC all right, title, and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to said trademark, trademark registration, and any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Effective as of December 31, 2003.

Title: <u>Executive Vice President</u>



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

PTAS

HARBISON & STITES, PLLC ROSS F. HUNT, JR. 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-1437



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/06/2004

REEL/FRAME: 002948/0734

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

OSHAM'S SPORTING GOODS, INC.

DOC DATE: 12/31/2003 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

FISHHEAD GEAR, LLC 8206 CHOLLMAN COURT ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22308

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78216732

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/19/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: FISHHEAD GEAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

RECEIVED

OCT 0 4 2004

STITES & HASBISON PLLC

TRADEMARK

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto. REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0517

002948/0734 PAGE 2

MARGARET LASALLE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0518**

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

ATTORNEYS

1199 N. Fairfax Street Suite 900 Alexandria, VA 22314 [703) 739-4900 [703) 739-9577 FAX www.stites.com

7037399771

FAX TRANSMISSION

Notice of Confidentiality

This Communication is Directed Solely To The Addressee And May Contain Confidential or Legally Privileged Information

If You Are Not The Addressee Indicated Below:

Do not read the following pages

Do not retain, copy, distribute or disseminate the following pages

Please call the sender immediately (collect if necessary) and return the original and all copies to the above addressee (we will reimburse postage)

NEITHER THE TRANSMISSION OF THE ATTACHED PAGES, NOR ANY ERROR IN TRANSMISSION OR MISDELIVERY SHALL CONSTITUTE WAIVER OF ANY APPLICABLE LEGAL PRIVILEGE

DATE: October 14, 2004	

TO:

NAME:	FAX NO.:	PHONE NO.:
Assignment Branch USPTO	703.306.5995	

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER PAGE): 7

IF ALL PAGES ARE NOT RECEIVED, ARE ILLEGIBLE OR ARE RECEIVED IN ERROR, PLEASE CALL [703] 837-3918 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

C/M CODE: 1992LT-0000

TRANSMITTED BY: Donna Lewis

DATE: TIME:	

MESSAGE: RE: US Trademark Reg. No. 2,352,301

Corrective document attached hereto

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 10/14/2004